OP \$40.00 4855159

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM626045

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JMS FOODSERVICE, LLC		02/11/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COFFEE & FILTERS DIRECT, INC.	
Street Address:	1435 Bluegrass Lakes Pkwy	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4855159	BUTTER-NUT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: andrew@coffeefiltersdirect.com

Correspondent Name: R.A. Sassano

Address Line 1: 1435 Bluegrass Lakes Pkwy
Address Line 4: Alpharetta, GEORGIA 30004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ron Sassano
SIGNATURE:	/RS/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment (Butter-Nut Trademark Assignment SIGNED) 02.11.21#page1.tif source=Assignment (Butter-Nut Trademark Assignment SIGNED) 02.11.21#page2.tif source=Assignment (Butter-Nut Trademark Assignment SIGNED) 02.11.21#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900596702 REEL: 007191 FRAME: 0219

FORM OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made as of the 11th day of February, 2021, from JMS FOODSERVICE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignor"), to COFFEE & FILTERS DIRECT, INC., a Georgia corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of February 11, 2021, by and between Assignor and Assignee (the "Agreement").

WHEREAS, Assignor owned all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and applications and registrations thereof set forth on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> ("<u>Trademark</u>"), including the goodwill associated with all of the foregoing, and all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof; and

WHEREAS, as of February 11, 2021, Assignor duly sold, assigned and transferred its entire right, title and interest therein together with the goodwill associated with said Trademark, and all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof to Assignee, and the parties desire to affirm said sale, assignment and transfer in a form appropriate for recording with the appropriate authorities; and

WHEREAS, Assignor represents and warrants that the Trademark is in force and effect as of the date of this Assignment and are free from any and all liens, claims, security interests or other encumbrances.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the sum of one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns. Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, and in and to the goodwill associated with said Trademark, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said Trademark, including all rights of recovery for past, present and future infringements thereof and for renewal of the registrations thereof for subsequent terms; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

[The remainder of this page has been intentionally left blank.]

-8-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have hereunto set their hands and seal as of the 11th day of February, 2021.

JMS FOODSERVICE, LLC

	5 - 1/2
	By:
	ATTEST UNGSLANDLOOLE Its: Executive Assistant
STATE OF <u>OHIO</u>) SS: COUNTY OF <u>WAYNE</u>)	
State aforesaid, personally appeared Pete Assistant Secretary of JMS FOODSERV foregoing document by authority of JMS herein expressed. CYNTHIA M. CONTARY PUBL	UC COFFEE & FILTERS DIRECT, INC.
STATE OF GEORGIA) SS: COUNTY OF THE AND)	
On this 11th day of February, 202	1. before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and

On this 11th day of February, 2021, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Michael Sassano, known to me to be the Chief Executive Officer of COFFEE & FILTERS DIRECT, INC., who acknowledged that he executed the foregoing and the state of COFFEE & FILTERS DIRECT, INC. and for the uses and purpose affective recessed.

Notary Public

..9..

TRADEMARK REEL: 007191 FRAME: 0221

Schedule A

Trademark	Country	Serial Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
BUTTER-NUT	United States	86590862	April 8, 2015	4835159	November 17, 2015

-10-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007191 FRAME: 0222